
Page 1 to 15

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016047-2023 

Contract

Services-Framework-DSEAR Compliance, Inspection,
Remediation & Support

United Utilities Water Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-016047

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03767b  

Published 6 June 2023, 4:39pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

United Utilities Water Limited

Lingley Mere Business Park

Warrington

WA5 3LP

Contact

Robbie Kerr

Email

Robert.Kerr@uuplc.co.uk

Telephone

+44 78810233590

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016047-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016047-2023
mailto:Robert.Kerr@uuplc.co.uk


Page 2 to 15

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

02366678

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.unitedutilities.com

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/43984

I.6) Main activity

Water

http://www.unitedutilities.com
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/43984


Page 3 to 15

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Services-Framework-DSEAR Compliance, Inspection, Remediation & Support

Reference number

PRO004533

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71630000 - Technical inspection and testing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

United Utilities is seeking competent contractors to provide comprehensive support to
achieve its DSEAR compliance objectives. The tender consists of two lots:

Lot 1: Consultancy Services:

Consisting of the appraisal and revision of hazardous area documentation (including
Hazardous Area Classifications, Risk Assessments, MEIRA and site plans) and general
hazardous area consultancy services to ensure full compliance with DSEAR and relevant
standards.

Lot 2: Inspection & Remediation Services:

Consisting of a programme of work to complete hazardous area inspection and remediation
services across the majority of UU sites. Will also include periodic inspections, BAU
inspection and remediation services and a reactive inspection service.

The services shall be required across United Utilities’ estate in the North West of England at
approximately 1,200 Company sites, ranging from large treatment facilities to regional
pumping stations.

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 15

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1: Consultancy Services

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71317000 - Hazard protection and control consultancy services

90711100 - Risk or hazard assessment other than for construction

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Scope of Services includes: the appraisal and revision of hazardous area documentation
(including Hazardous Area Classifications, Risk Assessments, MEIRA and site plans) and
general hazardous area consultancy services to ensure full compliance with DSEAR and
relevant standards

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 5 to 15

Lot 2: Inspection & Remediation Services

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50532000 - Repair and maintenance services of electrical machinery, apparatus and
associated equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Scope of Services includes: Programme of work to complete hazardous area inspection and
remediation services across the majority of UU sites. Will also include periodic inspections,
BAU inspection and remediation services and a reactive inspection service.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 15

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-029236

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
periodic indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

/Notice/029236-2022


Page 7 to 15

Lot 1: Consultancy Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Atkins Ltd

Epsom

KT185BW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 8 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2: Inspection & Remediation Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Binnies UK Ltd

Chester

WA60AR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 9 to 15

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WGM Engineering

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2: Inspection & Remediation Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 10 to 15

24 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

C&P Engineering Services Ltd

Swansea

SA49GE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2: Inspection & Remediation Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 11 to 15

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cenelec Standards Inspections Ltd

Newcastle

NE237BF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Lot No

2

Title



Page 12 to 15

Lot 2: Inspection & Remediation Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

F.E.S. (EX) Ltd

Humberston

DN364AW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Lot No



Page 13 to 15

2

Title

Lot 2: Inspection & Remediation Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Professional Engineering Services Ltd

Ashford

TN248DH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No



Page 14 to 15

6

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2: Inspection & Remediation Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Z-Tech Control Systems Ltd

Stevenage

SG12ST

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 15 to 15

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England & Wales

City of Westminster

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T17:47:01+0100
	TCPDF




